OP \$40.00 1988498

ETAS ID: TM374888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health 419, LLC		12/07/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radiation Management Services LLC		
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43017		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1988498	CLEAR-PB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander M. Montgomery Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445.4500.0005.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander M Montgomery, Perkins Coie LLP	
SIGNATURE: /Alexander M. Montgomery/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name from Cardinal to Radiation Management#page1.tif source=Change of Name from Cardinal to Radiation Management#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005741 FRAME: 0862

900355743

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 419, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 419, LLC" TO "RADIATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

2925693 8100 040881459



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3527389

DATE: 12-07-04

TRADEWARK REEL: 005341 FRAWE:0888 APPENDIX À

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CARDINAL HEALTH 419, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") is Cardinal Health 419, LLC.
- The certificate of formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Radiation Management Services LLC.

 The effective time of the amendment shall be upon the acceptance of this certificate of amendment by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on December 7, 2004

Daniel L. Comas, Vice President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 04:19 PM 12/07/2004 FILED 04:14 PM 12/07/2004 SRV 040881459 - 2925693 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005341 FRANCE: 08342

RECORDED: 02/25/2006